

Announcement No. 7-2009

6 May 2009

Major shareholder announcement

This is to announce, pursuant to section 29(1) of the Danish Securities Trading Act, that Netop Solutions A/S has learned that companies associated with the PFA group no longer hold in excess of 5% of the share capital of Netop Solutions A/S.

Contact

CEO Kurt Bager Tel.: +45 45 90 25 25 E-mail:kgb@netop.com CFO Claus Finderup Grove Tel: +45 45 90 25 25 Email: <u>cfg@netop.com</u>

About Netop Solutions A/S

Netop Solutions A/S, formerly Danware A/S, develops and markets software solutions enabling swift, stable and secure transfer of screen images, sound and data between two or more computers. The company has three core business areas: Administration, Education and Communication. The core product within Netop Administration, Netop Remote Control, enables remote control of one or more computers. Netop Education consists of Netop and Vision software solutions for e.g. computer-based classroom teaching. Netop Communication is a modern unified communications solution integrating web, video and audio conferences, secure chat, single-click talking and desktop and file sharing. Netop Solutions has subsidiaries in the US, UK, China, Germany and Switzerland, and Netop solutions are sold in more than 80 countries. Netop Solutions A/S (formerly Danware A/S) is listed on the Nasdaq OMX Nordic Exchange Copenhagen and is a component of the SmallCap+ index. For more information, go to www.netop.com.

Netop Solutions A/S Bregnerødvej 127 DK-3460 Birkerød 6 May 2009